TOWN OF WESTPORT BECEIVED

APPLICATION FOR DEMOLITION PERMIT
FOR HISTORIC PROPERTIES JAN 1 2 2022
AND/OR PROPERTIES 50 YEARS OR OLDER

Y Hilkpent B , | YVESFPORT BUILDING

ADDRESS OF WORK (Please Print) DATE BUILT ( kF6rh Adselsot%s e ard)
2. //,f\\/.J -+ G,\ju\[\ B&‘/\/Qv [
NAME OF CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER (Please Print) TELEPHONE

3. I?L{ H:Illﬁpr.;w\% /?Q) N

ADDRESS OF CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER (Please Print)

4., ( [/H’u"i ()l/\Vv \I \(‘ Lave HVJ/\ 7L1‘(+‘) 320 ‘77 b [?J ’)6\"97\ ( T S .‘H‘AMA)H ?[
NAME AND ADDRESS OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE (If applicable) (Please Prmt)
Attach copy of letter of authorization from owner.

.ijWi"il,Com

, | WESTPORT BUILDING
5. Strechee o be depnd ished DEPARTMENT
SCOPE OF DEMOLITION (SQUARE FOOTAGE OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED)
6. TRO I — | s
DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR (Please Print) TELEPHONE LICENSE NUMBER
EMAIL

M NOTIFICATION to abutting & across the street property owner(s) within 7 days from the date of demolition application
(list of names and addresses may be obtained from the Assessor’s Office),

A&l PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH 71 POSTING OF DEMOLITION SIGN
Please submit cut sheet of notice and photograph of sign on property to the HDC office prior to public hearing,

CT ENABLING LEGISLATION empowers the Historic District Commission (HDC) to review all
demolitions within LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICTS or of designated LOCAL HISTORIC
PROPERTIES and requires property owners to obtain a Certificate of Appropriateness for such
demolitions.

The property owner or legal representative must first obtain a Certificate of Appropriateness from the Historic District
Commission prior to obtaining demolition permit application.

Meeting Date of Historic District Commission to consider demolition:

The TOWN OF WESTPORT has a demolition delay ordinance, Sec.14-21 that provides a 180 day waiting
period following the filing of a demolition permit application for buildings 500 sq. ft. or larger and 50 years or
older. The purpose of the ordinance is to allow interested parties to explore alternatives to demolition. The

Historic District Commission (HDC) acts as an interested party when invoking a request for a demolition
delay for properties 50 years or older.

Meeting Date of Historic District Commission to consider waiving the waiting period:

The HDC meets the second Tuesday of every month. The property owner or legal representative will receive a copy
of the publicly noticed agenda and is expected to attend the meeting. It is recommended that supporting engineering
reports, proposed plans and other information be submitted at the hearing. If you have questions, please call the
HDC Office at 341-1184,

FOR HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION DECISION:

O The Historic District Commission considers the property historically significant and does not waive the balance of delay.
[ The Historic District Commission does not consider the property historically significant. The Commission waives the
remainder of the waiting period effective (DATE)

SIGNATURE OF HDC OFFICIAL DATE




Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located
within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition,

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

| COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@aquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
[ EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

0 PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

[} GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792  FAX (203) 795-7784
O FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng, Dept. (203) 383-6727

O CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170  FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

(. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

O  CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

[ THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that T am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those
requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

[ ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that I have the legal right and authority to
proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information 1 have given is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge. —

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT:; \.‘,,//_,//,\,\3 L N LS e U DATE: / ee

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR: S

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019



HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across
the street from the property to be demolished: 174 Hillspoint Rd.

Glenn Bradley Miller
178A Hillspoint Rd.

Westport 06880

Hirsch W, Fern
175 Hillspoint Rd

Westport 06880

Hirsch W. Fern
163 Hillspoint Rd

Westport 06880

Tanya Lapinski Murphy
2 Lamplight Ln

Westport 06880

Gregory W. Maccordy
6 Lamplight Ln

Westport 06880



Paul Scott & Judy Phares
3 Lamplight Ln

Westport 06880

178 Hillspoint LLC
178 Hillspoint Rd,

Westport 06880

Andrian & Erika Sales
4 Lamplight Ln.

Westport 06880
Jonathan Wiener & Barbara Broughel

160 Hillspoint Rd.

Westport 06880

"

Sig'hature of gwner or authorized agent

( f [ /'17' //L.("\ 1"[ & }‘5

( (/) v’fﬂl'u‘;;f,xa v \j }ﬁ g '

Print Name

7
Date

/24/'"2‘2
7
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ARCHITECTS

Attn. Historic Distric Commission Town of Westport
Property — 174 Hillspoint Rd. Westport, CT 06880

Date —01.12.2022

I David Baker owner of 174 Hillspoint Rd. Westport give the authority to Christopher Pagliaro
Architects to act on my behalf for the application of a demolition permit.

Thanks, | / /W

[
Diay 10 Bkl -
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Application for Demolition Permit {continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:

No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of waiting
period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located within a local
historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of Appropriateness approval
for the demolition.

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

0 COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

W) COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJIOINING PROPERTY OWNIERS

] AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  {203)362-3062 demolitionsi@aquarionwater,com
O CABLEVISION Carl Jenking  (203)696-4726 carbjenkinyg ulticeiechseraicesya e
] EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826  FAX (877) 285-4448
(] FULEL "TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall's Office (203) 3413020 FAX (203) 341-5000
| FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

] PROPANLE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

0 GAS COMPANY (800) 989-0900

(] FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept. (203) 3836727

0 CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 3411170 FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203 227-9571

O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT] Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)
] CERTIFICATLE OF INSURANCE (PPlease Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affir and attest that 1 am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the Connecticul
Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concemning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the Town Code and the
Demolition Detay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other faws and rules and regulations applicable to the demolition of
property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those requirements in every aspect of that work,
and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Pegifision is hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the
property.

FPALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein

nid that | have the legal right and autl ority to proceed
with the work herein outlined, and that the information 1 have widh

nd correct to the best of my knowledf:

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: ¢ |

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 171422019









IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bu
first sbove written,

[SELLER SIG§ATU“RE$M;E FOLLOWS]

g

yer and Seller have executed this Agreement as of the date

BUYER

SIR-Deve 1?

a Connge mijgd liability company
i/
4/

By \

. ‘ \ ]
W Rebert M. Haroun
ts: Membbr
Y




o

SELLER;

4

MAPLE NORTH REAL ESTATE LLC,
a Connecticut limited lability company,
as to the Parcel described in Schedule A-]
hereto

By: f,/“‘*r-(fa{m
Naw,\, A WS
s:  FEE=oevt

MAPLIE: 18 REAL HSTATE LLC,

a Connecticut limited liability corpany,
as to the Parce!l described in Schedule A-7
hereta

By: F‘“C-//dam«.

» NNHN A Atsun
Tts: S Op 1JT

POST MAPLE REAL USTATE LLC ,

a Connecticul limited liability company,
as 1o the Parcel described in Schedule A3,
hereto

By: __« !/‘(’45’(““"

Namwm [T
Its: ﬁz»&ﬁ-!ﬁ{,&,ﬂ
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SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616

www sirdev.com

Mir Faisal & Lnu Syeda
15 Maple Ave North
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 18 Maple Ave North

Dear Mir Faisal & Lnu Syeda,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questi (203) 341-5025.

Building Department




SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Ms. Cheryl Watson
17 Maple Ave North
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 18 Maple Ave North

Dear Ms. Watson,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025.

firoun, Member

stport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Rond East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Maple Ave Apartments LLC
15 Daniel Court
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 18 Maple Ave North

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025.

un, Member

CC: Westport Building Department



SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. Stephen Cavazuti
21 Maple Ave North
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 18 Maple Ave North

Dear Mr. Cavazuti,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025.

CC: Weslport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
043 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. James Beck
72 Old Rd
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 18 Maple Ave North
Dear Mr. Beck,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025.

aroun, Member

CC: Westport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880
(203)227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. Narcisco Callirgos
22 Maple Ave North
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 18 Maple Ave North

Dear Mr. Callirgos,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-50257

o

ie flaroun, Member

CC: Westport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT

943 Post Road East
Waestport, CT 06880
(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Novello
79 Old Rd

Westport, CT 06880
Re: 18 Maple Ave North

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Novello,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025.

Julfe Hdkplin, Member

CC: Wastport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Chlupsa
81 Old Rd

Westport, CT 06880
Re: 18 Maple Ave North

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Chlupsa,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently
pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025.

n, Member

C: Westport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616

www.sirdev.com

86 Old Road LLC
22 Dunwoodie Pl
Greenwich, CT 06830

Re: 18 Maple Ave North

To Whom It May Concem:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025,

un, Member

CC: Wéstport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Rotem
1 Shadowlawn Dr
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 18 Maple Ave North

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Rotem,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025,

Member

CC: Westport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. Mohamed Hamioui
3 Shadowlawn Dr
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 18 Maple Ave North

Dear Mr. Mohamed Hamioui,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
18 Maple Ave North has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on January 11,
2022. The contract vendee of the property is SIR Development, LLC, 943 Post Road East,
Westport, CT. The structure is 62 years old and 2,120 square feet. The application is currently

pending and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department
with any questions, (203) 341-5025.

Jylie Hahun, Member

CC: Westport Building Department
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THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION

RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE SALES AGREEMENT
(Revised July 14, 2015)

December
This Agreement made as of the Qﬂlm day of Nevember 2021 between Judith
Spangler of Westport, CT (hereinafier referred o as the SELLER, whether one or more), and

SIR Development of Westport, CT (hereinafier referred to as the BUYER or PURCHASER
whether one or more).

WITNESSETH:

I. PROPERTY. The SELLER, in consideration of the puichase price hereinpfier specified,
hereby agrees to sell and convey, and the BUYER hiereby agrees (o purchage the real property
commonly known 6 James Lane, Westport, Connecticut pnd specifically described in
Schedule A atteched hereto (the “Premises”) subject only to the encumbrances and excepiions (o
title set forth or referred to in Paragraph 10(c) ard Schedule A {fegal description and exceplions,
if any) attached hereto.

2. CONSIDERATION. The purchase price is
~AGMONNITE | A RS which the BUYER agrees to pay as follows:

{a) Asapantofihe Depasit heretofore paid, receipt of which is
acknowledged, subject to collection. If a Deposit or any portion
theeeof is paid to a broker or other party, Buyer directs that the
Deposit shall be sent immediately to Seller's atlomey
(the “Escrow Agent™) for handling pet Paragraph 3, below;

s ———

(b} Upon the signing of this Agreement, payeble  the
SELLER'S attomey s Trustee or Escrow Agemt as provided
herein, receipt of which is scknowledged, subject o collection

(“the Deposit”); L

(c) Upon delivery of the deed by wire or by official
cashier's or bank check drawn by and upon a fedecatiy-
regulated or Conneclicut state-charlered bank, or a hank that is
a member of the New York Clearing House, the proceeds of

which are immediately available, S JOSaTN,

TOTAL S IR

FCBA Residential Real Estate Contrace -07/14/2015  Page1
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to these presents have hereunto set their hands and seals, ag
of the day first above written.

Pt
Sk

Judith Spangler, SELLER

BUYER 5
Sin Bevelomﬁ;ﬁ

/ /

Title to said Premises is to be taken in the name or names of

ACCEPTANCE OF ESCROW DATED: 12.6.2021

| HEREBY ACCEPT RECEIPT OF THE DEPOSIT AS SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAYH 2,

SUBJECT TO COLLECTION, AND THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO ACT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH 3 OF THIS AGREEMENT.

THE ESCROW AGENT: 3 i
Attachments: (For Reference ﬁ!}?eth M. (’ruder’ ES(].
Legal Description (“Schedule A"

CossumerRinapsa-Prolection Bureine LCFPE S gddendusm
Residential Condition Property Disclosure Report

Property Listing

Buyer's Rider 10 Contract of Sale

This & the July 14, 20015 version of the Faitficdd County Bar Asseciation Residentin] Rea! Estote Sules
Agreement spproved and sdopted By the Fairfield County Bar Assecistion.

FCEA Residen(ia! Real Estate Countract - 07714742015 Page 15













HEARST

CONNECTICUT
MEDIA GROUP

CONNECTICUT POST | THE NEWS-TIMES | THEADVOCATE | The Hour | GREENWICHOTIME
Datien News | Falrfield Citizen | New Canaan News | The Spectrum | Westport News | Wilton Villager

Note: Retail Display Ads May Nat End in identlfied Placement

Run Dates
12112022

Order Confirmation
Ad Content Proof
Ad Order Number Customer Account Note: Ad size does not reftect actual ad
0002681285 179980 LEGAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH
Sales Rep. Customer Information In atcordance with Article It, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Codo of
eswanson SIR DEVELOPMENT Ordinances, Town of Westport, notice is horeby that a demoft
i application for the buikiing or strutiure al
943 Post Road East K;mboen filed in the Office ol the Town Bullding Ofiicial on December 7.
Order Taker WESTPORT CT 06880 2021,
eswanson USA Name and address ol the cenlract vendee: SIR-16 Dextor, LLG, 943 Post
?Qemofgbﬁ?w& chtwa- 61 years
gtrd hmd'eB Squate lootage ol tho tadding of slyrucmre: 1.936 squara loot
ephant Phone: 2032276616 Tho apptication Bwvlunmmm and avaliabto for puble inspacton in
Fax; the Otfico of the Town Building Official.
Qrder Source EMail: stephanie@sirdev.com
Phone ail: step y
Ad Cost Payment Amt Amount Due
$46.00 $46.00 $0.00
Blind Box Materials
Order Notes
Ad Number External Ad # Pick Up Number
0002681285-01 0002673804
Ad Type Ad Size PO Number
BR Legal Liner 2X121
Color Requests
Product and Zone #inserts Placement
Westpori News 1 BR Legal

Jamas, Wastport, CT
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SIRE=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Shahram Saberi
24 Vineyard Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 6 James Lane

Dear Sharam,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
6 James Lane has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on December 7,2021.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-6 James, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 61 years old and 1,936 square feet. The application is currently pending and
available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341.5025.

ie Harbun, Member

CC: Westport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. Willys D. Devoll
22 Vineyard Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 6 James Lane

Dear Mr. Devoll,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
6 James Lane has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on December 7,2021.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-6 James, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 61 years old and 1,936 square feet. The application is currently pending and
available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

ie Hatolin,' Member

CC: Westport Building Department



SIRE

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Frank
8 James Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 6 James Lane

Dear Mr. and Mrs. F rank,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demotish the structure known as
6 James Lane has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on December 7,202],
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-6 James, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 61 years old and 1,936 square feet. The application is currently pending and
available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
uestions, (203) 341-5025.

tlie Hdrbun, Member

CC: Westport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Ms. Georgette H. Geller-Petro
167 Bayberry Lane
Greens Farms, CT 06838

Re: 6 James Lane

Dear Ms. Geller-Petro,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as

6 James Lane has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on December 7,2021.

The contract vendee of the property is SIR-6 James, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.

The structure is 61 years old and 1,936 square feet. The application is currently pending and

available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
-5025.

CC: Weltport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616

www sirdev,com

Ms. Laura Gilman and Mr. Scott Springer
171 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 6 James Lane
Dear Ms. Gilman and M, Springer,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
6 James Lane has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on December 7, 2021.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-6 James, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT,
The structure is 61 years old and 1,936 square feet. The application is currently pending and
available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.,




SIRE

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Amone
165 Bayberry Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 6 James Lane

Dear Ms. Amone,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
6 James Lane has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on December 7, 2021,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-6 James, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 61 years old and 1,936 square feet. The application is currently pending and
available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

lie Harfun, Member

CC: Westport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road Enst

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Ms. Agnes Paulsson
5 James Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 6 James Lane

Dear Ms. Paulsson,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
6 James Lane has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on December 7, 2021,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-6 James, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 61 years old and 1,936 square feet. The application is currently pending and

available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

CC/ Westport Building Department
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DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. Edward Bloch
7 James Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 6 James Lane
Dear Mr. Bloch,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
6 James Lane has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on December 7,2021.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-6 James, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 61 years old and 1,936 square feet. The application is currently pending and

CC: Westport Building Department






Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:

No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of

waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located
within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition.

a CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or propetties within a Historic District

O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062 demolitions@aquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
O EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office ~ (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

O PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

O GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792 FAX (203) 795-7784
a FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept. (203) 383-6727

O CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
a HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

a PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

O CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those
requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

[ ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that I have the legal right and authority to
proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information I have given is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge. / 1
SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: O 17/ WQ (/ // DATE: 'Z// %[ 2=

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR; 'S_@M /

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019









HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across
the street from the property to be demolished:

Ny AR O ST
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Signature of owner or authorized agent Date

Print Name
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CONNECTICUT

HEARST || MEDIA GROUP

CONNECTICUT POST | THE NEWS-TIMES | THEADVOCATE | The Hour | GREENWICHOTIME
Darien News | Fairligid Citizen | New Canaan News | The Spectrum | Westport News | Wilton Villager

Order Confirmation

Ad Order Number Customer Account

0002631864 217628

Sales Rep. Customer Information

eswanson LAA BUILDING WRECKING, LLC
198 Wilson Street

Order Taker FAIRFIELD CT 06825

esvwanson USA

Ordered B

Diana Phone: 2032186326
Fa

Suder, Source EMail; dianat240@aol.com

Ad Content Proof

Note: Ad size does not reflect actual ad

LEGAL NOTICE QF INTENT TO DEMOLISH

In accordence  with article |, Section 57-4{al{b) of
ardnances, Tows  of Woslport, nolice is hareby that a der
anHcmion for the building or structure at: 17 G Orchard
fited in the olfice of the Town Buildisg olficial on 1/19/22.

Name and address of the owner: Neil & Jean Coleman, 118
mons, Wastport, Ct, 06680,

Age of the building or structura: 1948, year buill,

Saueara footage of the budding ar structure: 3.600.

The apphication s currently panding and available for publi
the office of tha Town building olficial.

Phone
Ad Cost Payment Amt Amount Due
$33.48 $0.00 $33.48
Blind Box Materials

Order Notes

Ad Number External Ad # Pick Up Number
0002681864-01 0002681862
Ad Type Ad Size PO Number
BR Legal Liner 2X1310

Color Requests

Product and Zone #Inserts Placement
Westport Nev/s 1 BR Legal
Note: Retail Display Ads Iday Not End in ldentified Placement

Run Dates

112112022

Sent from my iPhone

Contiactor:  AA Buliding Wregking, LL.C. 50 Canhage Stree
06825,
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